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Office of Policy and Management 

Rentschler Field Parking and Traffic Circulation Improvements 
East Hartford, Connecticut 
(MMI Project No. 3097-01) 

 
UPDATE #1 

 
 
Updated information for the subject project includes the following: 
 
A list of attendees at the February 8, 2010 prebid meeting; 
 
Responses to questions and RFI’s received to date, including those posed at the February 8 
Prebid Meeting. 
 
February 18, 2010 Prebid Meeting:  As previously announced, a second prebid meeting will be 
held at 10:00 on Thursday, February 18 in the Stadium Club Room at Rentschler Field (enter 
through the press entrance adjacent to Gate B.).  The presentation portion of this meeting will be 
brief, as the main purpose is to provide an opportunity for a more extensive field walk than was 
conducted at the February 8 meeting.  Information presented at the February 8 meeting is 
available in the Invitation to Bid, the bid documents and the updated information noted above.  
Bidders are reminded that the deadline for questions/RFIs and requests for clarifications is 
Monday, February 22 at 3:00 PM.  Responses will be posted no later than March1, 2010. Bids 
are due on March 15, 2010 NLT 2:00 PM. 
 
 
 
 



Pre-Bid Meeting #1 – Sign-in Sheet 
February 8, 2010 
10:00 a.m. – Third Floor at the Stadium 
 

Name   Representing   Phone No.    Email 
DJ Doyle  Richards Corp.   860-583-9229   rdoylejr@richardscorp.com 

 
Kevin Foley  Liberty Landscapes  860-289-8073   liberty498@cox.net 

 
Matt Prelli  Berkshire Environmental  860-482-6399   mprelli@best-env.com 

 
Al Leavitt  EDI Landscape   203-537-1995   Al@winterberrygarden.com 

 
Jeff Lower  Red Technologies, LLC  860-218-6229   JLower@redtechllc.com 

 
Greg McWhirter  O&G Industries   860-489-9261   gregmcwhirter@ogind.com 

 
Raymond Kessler  Kessler Construction  860-236-0833 (Ex 226)  rkessler@kesslerconstruction.com 
Tim Meneo  “ ” “ ” “ ”   Ex 224    tmeneo@kesslerconstruction.com 
John Kessler  “ ” “ ” “ ”   Ex 242    jkessler@kesslerconstruction.com 

 
Pete Maddox  Richards Corporation  860-583-9229   pmaddox@richardscorp.com 

 
Vince Krasiejko  Loureiro Contractors, Inc  860-410-3016   vakrasiejko@LCIConstruction.com 

 
Dennis Colombie  Supreme Industries  860-485-0343   dcolombie@supremeindustries.com 

 
Robert Jacobsen  B.C.I dba The Butler Company 860-688-8024   rjacobsen@thebutlerco.com 

 
Neil Velleca  C.J. Fucci Construction  203-468-6256   neil@CJFucci.com 

 
Mick McBroome  Beebe Construction  860-429-9358   beebemick@sbcglobal.net 

 
Jeremy Dyer  Spazzarini Construction  860-745-5683   jdyer@spazzarini.com 

 
Bob Borkowski  Tilcon Construction  860-612-3060   rborkowski@tilcon-inc.com 
Steve Tuxbury  “ ” “ ” “ ”   860-612-3055   stuxbury@tilcon-inc.com 
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